
Captain: Dale Ford Captain: Richard Morton

Thurs 2 May KO Cup  Brierley Park Home Wed      8 May Steel Trophy 1st Rnd Sat        4 May Clifton Home

Mon    6 May Duke of Wellington Away 4 rinks 2 wood trips Sat      11 May Gotham Away

Mon  20 May Selston Home Mon    13 May Glover Trophy 1st Rnd Sat      18 May Polly Home

Mon  27 May Bilsthorpe Away 4 rinks 10 player format Sat      25 May Porchester Away

Mon    3 June Polly Blue Away Sat       1  June No Match

Mon  10 June Kimberley Home Sat        8 June TRW Home

Mon  17 June Shirebrook 'A' Home Sat      15 June Bestwood Wks Away

Mon  24 June Queensway Park Away Sat      22 June Sherwood Home

Mon     1 July Duke of Wellington Home Sat      29 June No Match

Mon     8 July Selston Away Sat         6 July Rolls Royce Away

Mon   15 July Bilsthorpe Home Sat       13 July Clifton Away

Mon   22 July Polly Blue Home Sat       20 July Gotham Home

Mon   29 July Kimberley Away Sat       27 July Polly Away

Mon    5  Aug Shirebrook 'A' * Away Sat         3 Aug Porchester Home

Mon   12 Aug Queensway Park * Home Sat       10 Aug No Match

* 6:00 start Sat       17 Aug TRW Away

Sat       24 Aug Bestwood Wks Home

Sat       31 Aug Sherwood Away

Captain: TBC Captain: Graham Johnson Sat        7 Sept Rolls Royce Home

Tue      7 May Star Home Fri 3 May KO Cup  Alfreton Utd Away

Tue    14 May East Leake B Away Fri       10 May Duke of Wellington Home         NOTTS FED  Saturday 3x3  Div 2  2.00pm

Tue    21 May West Bridgford B Home Fri       17 May Portland Home Captain: Jill Hunter

Tue    28 May Eastwood & Greasley Home Fri       24 May Alfreton Utd Away Sat        4 May No Match

Tue      4 June Porchester Home Fri       31 May Newstead Home Sat      11 May Investment Home

Tue    11 June Star Away Fri         7 June Selston Away Sat      18 May Notts Constab Away

Tue    18 June East Leake B Home Fri       14 June Wanderers Away Sat      25 May Eastwood & Greasley Home

Tue    25 June West Bridgford B Home Fri       21 June    Langwith Jnc Home Sat        1 June No Match

Tue       2 July Eastwood & Greasley Away Fri       28 June Blidworth Away Sat        8 June Wollaton Away

Tue       9 July Porchester Away Fri          5 July Selston Home Sat      15 June Kimberley Home

Tue     16 July Star Home Fri        12 July Blidworth Home Sat      22 June Vernon Park Away

Tue     23 July East Leake B Away Fri        19 July Duke of Wellington Away Sat      29 June No Match

Tue     30 July West Bridgford B Away Fri        26 July Portland Away Sat         6  July Daybrook Home

Tue      6 Aug Eastwood & Greasley * Home Fri          2 Aug Alfreton Utd Home Sat        13 July No Match

Tue    13 Aug Porchester * Home Fri          9 Aug Polly Away Sat        20 July Investment Away

* 6.00 start Sat        27 July Notts Constab Home

Sat         3 Aug Eastwood & Greasley Away

Sat       10 Aug No Match

Captain: Steve Peters Sat       17 Aug Wollaton Home

Wed    1 May Bulwell Forest Home Round 1 ITL w/c Thurs 9th May Sat       24 Aug Kimberley Away

Wed  15 May Calverton Away Round 2 ITL w/c Thurs16th May Sat       31 Aug Vernon Park Home

Wed  22 May Daybrook Home Round 3 ITL w/c Thurs23rd May Sat        7 Sept Daybrook Away

Wed  29 May Vernon Park Away Round 4 ITL w/c Thurs 30th May

Wed    5 June Ruddington Away Round 5 ITL w/cThurs 6th June

Wed  12 June Notts Constab Home Round 6 ITL w/c Thurs 13th June 26th May

Mon  17 June Trent Vale Away Round 7 ITL w/c Thurs 20th June

Wed  26 June Bulwell Forest Away Round 8 ITL w/c Thurs 27th June 2nd June

Wed     3 July Calverton Home Round 9 ITL w/c Thurs 4th July

Wed   10 July Daybrook Away Round 10 ITL w/Thurs 11th July 30th June

Wed   17 July Vernon Park Home Round 11 ITL w/c Thurs 18th July

Wed   24 July Ruddington Home Round 12 ITL w/c Thurs 25th July 21st July

Wed   31 July Notts Constab Away Round 13 ITL w/c Thurs1st August

Mon     5 Aug Trent Vale * Home Round 14 ITL w/c Thurs 8th August 11th Aug

* 6:00 start Round 15 ITL w/c Thurs15th August

Round 16 ITL w/c Thurs 22nd August 25th Aug

Round 17 ITL w/c Thurs 29th Auust

Round 18 ITL w/c Thurs 5th Sept

Note: All planned as a Thursday

The w/c means that you have a week after the Thu to play if required

H.T.P.B.C FIXTURE LIST 2024

ASHFIELD  Monday 4x2 Div 2  6.30pm

2024 SUNDAY CLUB COMPETITIONS 

ASHFIELD AFTERNOON 4x2  2:30pm

NOTTS FED  Saturday 3x3 Div 1  2:00pm

BOWLS NOTTS  Open 3x4 Div 2  6.30pm 

 NOTTS FED  Midweek 3x3 Div 2  6.30pm

Notts FED Bowls League Club Competitions

Ralph Jackson Memorial

Shield 2 wood pairs

HTPBC INTERNAL TRIPS LEAGUE (ITL)

John Hardy Legacy Shield

4 wood pairs

Presidents Cup

3 wood singles (Ladies)

Richard Johnson Cup

2 wood singles (Men)

Presidents Cup

3 wood singles (Men)

Richard Johnson Cup


